
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 06 MAY 2024

R1 06 May 2024 | Taree | Stacks Law Firm Mdn Plate
Distance: 1250m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 928006
	 2	 070970
	 3	 350347
	 4	 656023
	 5	 800954
	 6	 780576
	 7	 652435
	 8	 9
	 9	 9
	10	 835
	11	 473575

CLASS REVOLUTION
DECLUTTER
MADAKARI
SKYHAWK
CALIFORNIA DREAMIN
EXCLUSIVE BATTLE
GIVE IT A NUDGE
LAST EMPEROR
MYSTIC WAY
SMART LILY
UNINSURABAL

59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

9
7
3
2
10
1
6
5
8
11
4

P SCORSE
COBI VITLER  1.5 
J PENZA
L ROLLS
BEN OSMOND  1.5 
G BUCKLEY
J GRISEDALE
M FITZGERALD  2 

P GRAHAM
SHAE WILKES  3 

S LISNYY

MS J LYNCH
MS A LEE
TERRY EVANS
SALLY TAYLOR
TERRY EVANS
A P BALL
R GODBOLT
M J ROBINSON
J A SPRAGUE
W T WILKES
MS K OWEN

4
4
5
5
4
3
3
4
3
4
6

G
G
G
G
M
F
F
M
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-1-0
	27-�0�-0-1
	18-�0�-2-2
	 7-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-0-1

$11,325
$17,550
$17,685
$16,300
$5,900
$5,750
$16,475
$375
$725
$4,075
$15,020

	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CLASS REVOLUTION Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,325
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Classy Fashion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Cavallaro, Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch & C A Favara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 28Aug23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $31	 Smart Vengeance	 1:14.91	 (24.44)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 08Sep23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 56	 $26	 Lucky Creed	 1:25.21	 (24.12)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	18Sep23	 COH	 turf	 1205	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 55.5	 $26	 Bjorn Ironside	 1:12.51	 (23.65)	 9	 10	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
14 of 14	06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $101	 Toy Story	 1:15.16	 (24.70)	 13	 14	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 14	 14Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 59	 $91	 Manic Light	 1:04.58	 (23.32)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

2 DECLUTTER Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 7 Total: 27-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,550
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 20-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Danshari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins & Ms A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 24Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 59	 $101	 Skreatch	 1:26.52	 (24.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $151	 Extreme Merger	 1:15.39	 (24.20)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 13	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 56	 $151	 Casino Bear	 1:24.22	 (24.55)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾............................No show
7 of 10	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Houlgatte	 57	 $101	 Best Of Maher	 1:37.92	 (24.13)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
13 of 13	11Dec23	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Houlgatte	 54.5	 $201	 Sonofdec	 1:37.14	 (23.55)	 13	 13	 ...... 10............................ Poor run

3 MADAKARI Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 18-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$17,685
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lionhearted Dam: Privada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T Evans, J R Hurst, G McDonald, A J Chalmers, D J Reynolds, R Khoury, J D Champion, C F Robinson & J C Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25Apr23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 59	 $4.6	 Miss Illuminate	 1:30.60	 (25.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	13May23	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Palmer	 59	 $21	 Bacari	 1:37.92	 (24.36)	 7	 6	 ...... 14............................ Poor run
3 of 9	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $19	 Just One Look	 1:14.08	 (24.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 18Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $21	 Divine Note	 1:30.49	 (25.73)	 7	 2	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 56	 $31	 Royal Teens	 1:21.08	 (24.29)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

4 SKYHAWK Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,300
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Big Birdie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 05Oct22	 CAN	 turf	 1580	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 57	 $26	 Cabaca	 1:47.07	 (27.15)	 5	 5	 ....14½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 29Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $26	 Let’s Go Bro	 1:12.06	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
12 of 14	13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $51	 Step Aside	 1:24.88	 (23.65)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 01Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 59	 $5	 Notabadone	 1:22.31	 (23.46)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 15Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 59	 $9	 Lysander	 1:22.61	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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5 CALIFORNIA DREAMIN Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,900
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: One Summer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Evans, L Sturevski, M W Bearcroft, C Fisher, P M Simms, Ms S Simms, Miss K L Simpson, D J Semmens, A D Sime, D J Reynolds, J N Harrison, Mrs V Harrison & J C Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	28Aug23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $61	 Take The Jackpot	 1:27.27	 (24.69)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	26Sep23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $101	 Press The Pedal	 1:22.06	 (23.46)	 8	 8	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 57	 $101	 Cool Duke	 0:59.74	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾............................No show
5 of 5	 18Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Thompson	 54	 $31	 Bob’s Last One	 0:59.36	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Thompson	 53	 $101	 Royal Teens	 1:21.08	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run

6 EXCLUSIVE BATTLE Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,750
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Exceed Battle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball & J C Haisell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 30Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 52	 $91	 Cuisenaire	 1:13.47	 (24.91)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	11Dec23	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 52	 $21	 Dark Vador	 1:17.64	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 24Dec23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 52.5	 $41	 Silver Halo	 1:19.44	 (24.69)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 06Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Fitzgerald	 52	 $151	 Lulumon	 1:11.29	 (23.71)	 6	 7	 ....19¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 54.5	 $81	 Tornado Express	 0:58.87	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

7 GIVE IT A NUDGE Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,475
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Tennessee Gold J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 14Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Fitzgerald	 53.5	 $5	 Golden Dubai	 0:57.92	 (23.06)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 16Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $*2.6	 See The Saint	 0:58.09	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $18	 Sleeping Lion	 0:58.64	 (23.89)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $7	 Royal Teens	 1:21.08	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $16	 Chaserlette	 1:16.79	 (23.91)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort

8 LAST EMPEROR Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Emperor Dam: Who Is Game J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P S Cassar, G Koletti & V M Cassar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Outreach To Henry	 0:59.14	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ....25¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K L So	 ---	 $--	 Merapi	 1:01.60	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 	 ---	 $--	 Merapi	 1:01.60	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $26	 Ahoy	 1:17.76	 (24.53)	 3	 4	 ....14¼............................No show

9 MYSTIC WAY Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: P Graham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Fortress Madonna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Heenan, Mrs S Heenan, Ms P Heenan, M Heenan, D Heenan, T Heenan, Mrs J Heenan, P Grantham, Ms K Ford, Mrs S Heenan, W Sully, Mrs A Heenan, Ms L Heenan, T Heenan, 
Mrs S Ridgway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 ---	 $--	 Kingwell	 0:45.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 12Apr24	 NEW	awt	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Liam Blanch	 ---	 $--	 Curl Curl	 0:48.37	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $13	 Vandelight	 0:59.71	 (24.06)	 12	 12	 ...... 11............................No show

10 SMART LILY Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,075
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Ice Lily J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Wilkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Adamdeeant	 0:58.61	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 ....16¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 08May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Shae Wilkes	 ---	 $--	 Ljungberg	 0:59.96	 (23.42)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 11Mar24	 COH	 turf	 800	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $41	 Aye Aye Skipper	 0:48.01	 (23.51)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $51	 Browned Off	 1:16.46	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $15	 Royal Teens	 1:21.08	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
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11 UNINSURABAL Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 4 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,020
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Crash’m J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K M Owen, D J A Owen, C Owen, A Leopold & Ms L C Leopold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $20	 Piccolo Ponti	 1:09.87	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 01Jul23	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $31	 Diamond Lily	 1:11.11	 (23.48)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 18Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $9.5	 Brendan’s Hope	 1:17.17	 (24.68)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 04Aug23	 COH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $21	 Clipper Ship	 1:19.16	 (23.96)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 14Aug23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $4.2	 Damascus Gate	 1:11.63	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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R2 06 May 2024 | Gunnedah | Manion Drilling (Bm58)
Distance: 2150m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 115305
	 2	 166785
	 3	 576331
	 4	 410147
	 5	 287724
	 6	 330852
	 7	 664330
	 8	 609872
	 9	 087101
	10	 551693
	11	 637735
	12	 524790
	13	 350880
	14	 960066

NATURAL MYSTIC
A SILVERY WARRIOR
BILL PEYTO
MY SONNY’S FAITH
SUBSCRIBE ME
PICCAPEPPA
AKAUWHEO
DEN MOSS
BEG ME
CROWN’M
FELIS
MY GEM
DANEWAY
UPLINK

68
61
59.5
59.5
59
58
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
55

7
4
8
9
1
10
11
13
6
2
15
12
14
16

ELLA DREW  4 

--
MS K LENTON  2 

B LOOKER
A BULLOCK
MS M WEIR
D MC LELLAN
BILLY CRAY
--
MS G MCDONNELL
S INGELSE  1.5 
BRAITH NOCK
J P-HOLMES
MS C INGS

NIKKI POLLOCK
DEAN JACKSON
MS J CLEMENT
G PROSSER
BEN BLAY
S I SINGLETON
K LEES
S I SINGLETON
K HAZELTON
MS K OWEN
W T MARTYN
PHILIP DUFFY
T J VIDLER
G A O’BRIEN

5
7
6
7
4
4
4
5
6
5
5
6
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

72
58
55
55
54
52
53
49
48
47
45
45
44
44

	 6-�2�-0-1
	28-�3�-1-2
	57-�4�-8-10
	39-�5�-4-6
	14-�1�-4-1
	19-�1�-2-6
	14-�1�-1-4
	27-�2�-1-5
	54-�5�-7-5
	34-�1�-3-6
	21-�1�-1-4
	41-�1�-4-3
	25-�1�-2-1
	25-�1�-1-0

$153,200
$96,118
$128,383
$99,310
$42,800
$44,700
$39,037
$55,665
$94,455
$70,050
$34,605
$65,455
$37,635
$31,625

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 681465
	16	 503605

CAOIMHE
FENERBACHE

55
55

5
3

MS J TAYLOR
SIENA GRIMA  3 
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1 NATURAL MYSTIC Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$153,200
Jockey: Ella Drew (a4.0) WT: 68 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Silver Haze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/05/22 (716 Days)
Owner: Hillside Stud, L Pollock, Mrs P J Polito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21May22	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $6.5	 Secret Glamour	 2:02.79	 (23.96)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 15	 04Jun22	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	15]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $*2.9	 Alverdun	 2:04.63	 (24.44)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 18Jun22	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 56.5	 $7	 Texas Tea	 2:05.01	 (25.13)	 4	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM82	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 56.5	 $21	 Oakfield Redgum	 1:38.36	 (24.33)	 7	 11	 ....36½....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 25Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 64.5	 $11	 Mindspace	 2:01.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

2 A SILVERY WARRIOR Trainer: Dean Jackson Barrier: 4 Total: 28-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$96,118
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 21-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Winning Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/03/24 (59 Days)
Owner: D Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 61.5	 $6	 Himorher	 1:29.80	 (23.85)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 07Apr24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Shae Wilkes	 57.5	 $9	 Warialda Warrior	 1:37.35	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 13	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 57	 $21	 Naval Commission	 1:42.85	 (22.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 20Apr24	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	12]	 Ms J Duggan	 54	 $151	 Belvedere Boys	 1:25.98	 (24.35)	 13	 12	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 26Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $31	 Aimpoint	 2:12.11	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

3 BILL PEYTO Trainer: Ms J Clement Barrier: 8 Total: 57-4-8-10 Prize Money: A$128,383
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 31-4-4-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-1-3 56-58kg: 21-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Ardeola J+H: 24-2-3-6 Turf: 56-3-8-10 Soft/Heavy: 26-0-4-7 Last Win: 29/04/24 (7 Days)
Owner: Arjay Services (Mgr: R J Clement)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $26	 Himorher	 1:29.80	 (23.85)	 9	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Braith Nock	 58	 $13	 Interventionist	 1:37.17	 (--.--)	 12	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 15Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Lenton	 55.5	 $4.4	 Mindspace	 2:03.72	 (23.63)	 8	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 25Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms K Lenton	 55.5	 $3	 Mindspace	 2:01.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 29Apr24	 INV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms K Lenton	 55.5	 $5.5	 Global Sensation	 1:34.87	 (24.61)	 9	 9	 ........ 1...........................Good win

4 MY SONNY’S FAITH Trainer: G Prosser Barrier: 9 Total: 39-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$99,310
Jockey: B Looker WT: 59.5 Good: 19-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 16-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Dream Ballad Dam: Pauline’s Dancer J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 39-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/01/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 26Dec23	 WAU	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Kyanite	 1:52.09	 (24.48)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
13 of 13	14Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 58	 $21	 Yukanuma	 1:36.82	 (24.55)	 13	 13	 ....16¼............................ Poor run
1 of 9	 28Jan24	 GRA	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $19	 Big Hitter	 2:19.34	 (24.09)	 9	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 17Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 60	 $20	 Wannawinwin	 2:18.73	 (23.95)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 08Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $31	 Vincenzo	 2:14.41	 (24.79)	 6	 7	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
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5 SUBSCRIBE ME Trainer: Ben Blay Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$42,800
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Angel Face J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (246 Days)
Owner: Viribright Racing (Mgr: Y P Cheng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $18	 Dances With Hooves	 1:34.60	 (24.78)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $21	 Silent Russian	 1:41.97	 (24.05)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 31Mar24	 MUD	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $8.5	 Weave That Web	 2:07.49	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $3.7	 Ripping Missile	 2:17.86	 (24.48)	 7	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 25Apr24	 GOS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $13	 Highborn Harry	 2:13.18	 (24.08)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

6 PICCAPEPPA Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 10 Total: 19-1-2-6 Prize Money: A$44,700
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58 Good: 12-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Arlington Dam: Piccaninny Lane J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 19-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-3 Last Win: 29/08/23 (251 Days)
Owner: Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Stapleford	 56	 $*3.7	 Our City	 2:18.74	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 57	 $21	 Elson Boy	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 59	 $21	 Silent Russian	 1:41.97	 (24.05)	 5	 5	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 57	 $7	 Interventionist	 1:37.17	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 25Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 56.5	 $3	 Mindspace	 2:01.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

7 AKAUWHEO Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$39,037
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Tide J+H: 8-1-1-3 Turf: 14-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-4 Last Win: 14/11/22 (539 Days)
Owner: St Aubins Scone Partnership (Mgr: Ms C L Fraser)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 05Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $9	 Myeyesadoreyou	 2:17.70	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 27Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $81	 Know Thyself	 1:21.95	 (22.79)	 9	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $18	 Silent Russian	 1:41.97	 (24.05)	 6	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $6.5	 Awesome Tycoon	 1:37.85	 (25.16)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	24Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1890	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $31	 La Vesuvius	 1:58.05	 (23.64)	 3	 3	 ....10½....................... Not sighted

8 DEN MOSS Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 13 Total: 27-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$55,665
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 56.5 Good: 21-1-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Grand Moss J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 27-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 23/09/23 (226 Days)
Owner: D J Carberry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	09Feb24	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $81	 Dune And Dusted	 1:11.36	 (23.39)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
9 of 14	 23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $51	 Stock The Rose	 1:26.91	 (23.60)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 13	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $91	 A Silvery Warrior	 1:35.29	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $31	 Interventionist	 1:37.17	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 27Apr24	 MRW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 60.5	 $6	 Beg Me	 1:55.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

9 BEG ME Trainer: K Hazelton Barrier: 6 Total: 54-5-7-5 Prize Money: A$94,455
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 34-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 8-2-2-3 56-58kg: 17-4-0-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Beggin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-4-1 Last Win: 27/04/24 (9 Days)
Owner: A Barrow & K W Hazelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 11Mar24	 ORA	 turf	 2110	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 James Rogers	 55	 $151	 Rufus Winright	 2:10.33	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 23Mar24	 NAB	 turf	 1930	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M McGillivray	 57	 $5	 Caoimhe	 2:03.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 06Apr24	 COA	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 James Rogers	 56.5	 $26	 Intense	 1:38.00	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 2...........................Good win
10 of 10	19Apr24	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 James Rogers	 55	 $51	 Gypsy Romance	 1:36.79	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 27Apr24	 MRW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 James Rogers	 58	 $6	 Den Moss	 1:55.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win

10 CROWN’M Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 2 Total: 34-1-3-6 Prize Money: A$70,050
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Hunt’m J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 34-1-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-5 Last Win: 07/03/24 (60 Days)
Owner: A Leopold & Ms L C Leopold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Sep23	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $9	 Lady Goodfellow	 2:10.16	 (23.28)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 07Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $101	 Fools Play	 1:09.16	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 21Mar24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $71	 Edited By	 1:25.56	 (22.41)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 13	 03Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 52	 $151	 Hellbent On You	 1:30.42	 (23.43)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾............................No show
3 of 9	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1605	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $12	 Pennart	 1:39.32	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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11 FELIS Trainer: W T Martyn Barrier: 15 Total: 21-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$34,605
Jockey: S Ingelse (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Cattonar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 16/12/23 (142 Days)
Owner: W T Martyn & F J A Hutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 57.5	 $8	 Lady Brulee	 2:12.25	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Zoe Hunt	 52	 $41	 Threetimesalady	 1:36.43	 (22.77)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 17Mar24	 COO	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 57	 $31	 D’oro Choice	 1:35.20	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 06Apr24	 COA	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 57	 $*3.2	 Beg Me	 1:38.00	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 57.5	 $3.8	 A Bit Bazarre	 1:36.90	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

12 MY GEM Trainer: Philip Duffy Barrier: 12 Total: 41-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$65,455
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 55 Good: 20-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Strada Dam: Princess Shayne J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 41-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-4-2 Last Win: 11/02/22 (815 Days)
Owner: Ms M Nolan & P J Duffy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $3.4	 Lady Brulee	 2:12.25	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 29Jan24	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 55.5	 $8.5	 Crux Rebellion	 1:58.30	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 16Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Cobi Vitler	 55	 $7.5	 Shadow Shot	 2:12.22	 (25.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 15Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 P Scorse	 55	 $41	 Agnodice	 1:26.58	 (23.50)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
10 of 10	26Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jack Baker	 52	 $91	 Aimpoint	 2:12.11	 (24.41)	 2	 7	 ....23¼.......................... Well back

13 DANEWAY Trainer: T J Vidler Barrier: 14 Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$37,635
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Isabella Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/06/21 (1056 Days)
Owner: T J Vidler & Mrs J L Vidler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $26	 Contreras	 2:18.44	 (23.87)	 4	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 59	 $12	 Sacred Girl	 1:58.59	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 26Dec23	 QIR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55.5	 $3	 Spanish King	 2:04.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $101	 Figment	 1:10.00	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	15Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $91	 Agnodice	 1:26.58	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

14 UPLINK Trainer: G A O’brien Barrier: 16 Total: 25-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,625
Jockey: Ms C Ings WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Link To My Heart J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/23 (427 Days)
Owner: G O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Squires	 59	 $101	 Dances With Hooves	 1:34.60	 (24.78)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	18Mar24	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 M Squires	 55	 $101	 Kingstar Bullet	 2:00.35	 (25.39)	 5	 7	 ....19¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	31Mar24	 MUD	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms C Ings	 55	 $151	 Weave That Web	 2:07.49	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 12Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms C Ings	 55	 $81	 Blue Guitar	 2:33.48	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 26Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ings	 55	 $151	 Aimpoint	 2:12.11	 (24.41)	 7	 9	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

15 CAOIMHE Trainer: Sally Torrens Barrier: 5 Total: 24-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$37,525
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 15-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Vadamos Dam: So Ard J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/03/24 (44 Days)
Owner: R L Torrens & Mrs A P Torrens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 57	 $31	 Tokyo Run	 1:35.56	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 23Mar24	 NAB	 turf	 1930	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Cobi Vitler	 53	 $10	 Zoucan Toucan	 2:03.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 8	 07Apr24	 DUB	 turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Cobi Vitler	 55	 $10	 Karaoke King	 2:23.36	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $71	 Ripping Missile	 2:17.86	 (24.48)	 10	 8	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 27Apr24	 MRW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $4.6	 Beg Me	 1:55.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

16 FENERBACHE Trainer: S J Dixon Barrier: 3 Total: 63-4-8-5 Prize Money: A$89,540
Jockey: Siena Grima (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 33-2-4-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

9yo b nz g Fav: 5-2-2-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Already Perfect J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 63-4-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-4-3 Last Win: 10/09/22 (604 Days)
Owner: Miss M L Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	11Apr23	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 55	 $51	 Rasay Factor	 2:00.66	 (25.37)	 5	 7	 ....19¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 30Mar24	 LIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 C Houlgatte	 56.5	 $6	 Torrid Affair	 1:08.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 15Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $101	 Bold Hoi Ho	 1:17.76	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
12 of 14	20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	14]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $14	 Mystic Flame	 1:23.77	 (--.--)	 2	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 29Apr24	 INV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $11	 Bill Peyto	 1:34.87	 (24.61)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 06 MAY 2024

R3 06 May 2024 | Taree | Gloucester Farmers Markets Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1250m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 431904
	 2	 634106
	 3	 4391
	 4	 634273
	 5	 830145
	 6	 067267
	 7	 522786
	 8	 455286
	 9	 138530
	10	 760580

BOB’S LAST ONE
BJORN IRONSIDE
ROYAL TEENS
AVOID ME
ORSUM
BELLZEN
TYPHOON NETA
JEUNE DREAMON
WET AND WINDY
ATOMIC SURPRISE

59
58.5
57
56
56
55.5
55
55
55
55

4
2
1
7
3
8
10
5
6
9

G BUCKLEY
L ROLLS
J PENZA
A MORGAN
P GRAHAM
J KEHOE
--
P SCORSE
MS K ADAMS
J GRISEDALE

G MILLIGAN
COLT PROSSER
TERRY EVANS
J BURGES
TRENT POTTS
D L MATTS
D G HODGE
MS J LYNCH
MS A LEE
J SMITH

3
4
4
4
3
4
5
5
4
6

G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
55
53
49
48
49
46
45
37

	 7-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	21-�1�-3-4
	 9-�1�-0-1
	21-�1�-3-2
	24-�1�-5-0
	24-�1�-3-1
	24-�1�-4-3
	23-�1�-1-1

$32,425
$28,975
$18,225
$54,125
$28,500
$51,975
$57,380
$47,900
$40,388
$26,645

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BOB’S LAST ONE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,425
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Lekhani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/24 (49 Days)
Owner: G Milligan, Ms V Milligan, Mrs M Milligan, J O’Brien, Mrs P O’Brien, P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P Braude), Funny Ha Ha (Mgr: N May), P Porter & Mrs A Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 24Sep23	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $7	 Drums Of War	 0:58.30	 (23.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 18Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 58.5	 $*1.4	 Yurok	 0:59.36	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
9 of 11	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Worsnop	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Toomuchinformation	 0:59.50	 (24.25)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½............................No show
12 of 14	16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 T Worsnop	 56.5	 $61	 Fuld’s Doubt	 1:03.48	 (23.26)	 14	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Bennett	 59.5	 $12	 Zanardee’s Lane	 1:15.92	 (24.45)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

2 BJORN IRONSIDE Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$28,975
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Battle Queen J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/09/23 (231 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Prosser, B Blanch, D L Monkley, M J Howe, M A Taylor, N K Gardner, P Gardner, B A Gilbert, D Thornton, T Heyes, L T Latimore, D P Elliott, M W Elliott & J Gardner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 58.5	 $8.5	 Shaggy Rogers	 1:19.03	 (23.78)	 6	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 04Sep23	 COH	 turf	 1205	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Z Wadick	 58	 $9.5	 Rocky Rogue	 1:12.39	 (23.68)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 18Sep23	 COH	 turf	 1205	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $*3.8	 Toy Story	 1:12.51	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
13 of 13	26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 L Rolls	 59	 $21	 Cool Duke	 1:14.09	 (24.09)	 11	 6	 ....13½............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $26	 Cool Duke	 1:18.70	 (24.49)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

3 ROYAL TEENS Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,225
Jockey: J Penza WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Jabot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/24 (18 Days)
Owner: T Evans, Ms J M Ahlstrom, P M O’Shea, A W Reichard, C J Pearson, W A Blackmore, G P Cassim, A G Long, L V Muccillo, A Raper, G Taylor, Ms D M Cohen, Mrs S M Partridge, F 
Partridge, Mrs K Clancy, V Clancy, Ms S Comer, B Battin & Miss C Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 01Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Boyd	 ---	 $--	 Craig’s One	 0:59.06	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 11Aug23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $51	 Lounerse	 0:58.30	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $3.2	 Cool Duke	 0:59.74	 (23.61)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $9.5	 Sleeping Lion	 0:58.64	 (23.89)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½............................No show
1 of 8	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $5.5	 Sacred Mistress	 1:21.08	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

4 AVOID ME Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$54,125
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 56 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 15-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Fly Me J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 13/10/23 (206 Days)
Owner: J M Burges & J Dorney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 29Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55	 $*6	 Everylittle Breeze	 1:00.29	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 06Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $18	 My Riviera	 1:26.47	 (23.21)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 56	 $16	 Cool Duke	 1:14.09	 (24.09)	 4	 2	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $9.5	 Sixspeed	 1:25.75	 (24.40)	 5	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 56	 $6	 Where’s The Fire	 0:59.40	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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5 ORSUM Trainer: Trent Potts Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,500
Jockey: P Graham WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Stormscape J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/01/24 (98 Days)
Owner: G J Martin & Mrs S Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Dec23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 55	 $17	 My Mum’s Toyboy	 0:58.98	 (23.58)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $*3.8	 Miss Capricorn	 1:14.55	 (24.41)	 8	 9	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 29Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 56.5	 $9	 Chaserlette	 1:13.22	 (24.49)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 9	 22Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1190	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $15	 So Greysful	 1:08.73	 (23.15)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 17Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $4.8	 Coastal Raider	 1:09.23	 (23.57)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

6 BELLZEN Trainer: D L Matts Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$51,975
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bl aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Shobelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/02/23 (454 Days)
Owner: D L Matts & Mrs J M Matts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 28Jan24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 57.5	 $18	 Moskeeta	 1:08.23	 (23.53)	 9	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 9	 17Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $51	 Bravely	 1:04.80	 (22.86)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 17Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $15	 Coastal Raider	 1:09.23	 (23.57)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 09Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1030	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 54	 $*2.6	 Speedy Target	 0:59.24	 (23.00)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 15	 30Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 1	 [	15]	 J Bayliss	 55	 $12	 Star Emblem	 1:08.56	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

7 TYPHOON NETA Trainer: D G Hodge Barrier: 10 Total: 24-1-5-0 Prize Money: A$57,380
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-1-4-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Last Typhoon Dam: Miss Camalach J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (262 Days)
Owner: Mrs J P Hodge, Ms T L Schmidt, Mrs P L Looker, D G McCudden & D S McCudden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Z Wadick	 54.5	 $5.5	 Much More Torque	 1:18.74	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 22Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 56	 $15	 Iobject	 0:57.65	 (22.79)	 5	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 17Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $4.6	 Coastal Raider	 1:09.23	 (23.57)	 4	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $7.5	 Pee Dee	 1:15.59	 (24.65)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 30Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 55	 $18	 Critical Time	 1:08.33	 (23.18)	 5	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance

8 JEUNE DREAMON Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 5 Total: 24-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$47,900
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 15-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Lady Susannah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 11/02/23 (450 Days)
Owner: A Cavallaro, Mrs J A Lynch & P D Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 22Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 56	 $41	 Powder Man	 1:13.12	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 5	 29Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 55	 $*14	 Everylittle Breeze	 1:00.29	 (24.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 M McGillivray	 56	 $51	 Cool Shalaa	 0:59.59	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 17Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Cahill	 55.5	 $10	 Coastal Raider	 1:09.23	 (23.57)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 55	 $19	 Cool Duke	 1:14.09	 (24.09)	 5	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

9 WET AND WINDY Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 6 Total: 24-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$40,388
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 55 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Za Night J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 24-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-2 Last Win: 13/01/24 (114 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Feb24	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 Cobi Vitler	 59	 $3.5	 Broadbeach Dancer	 0:55.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 55.5	 $51	 Robarge	 0:58.72	 (23.84)	 3	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 13Apr24	 CAS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 56.5	 $26	 Egotistic	 1:00.45	 (24.50)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 56.5	 $21	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.31	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 15	30Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $101	 Star Emblem	 1:08.56	 (23.59)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.......................... Well back

10 ATOMIC SURPRISE Trainer: J Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 23-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,645
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Hidden Moment J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 23-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/04/22 (763 Days)
Owner: J A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 07Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $13	 Low Profile	 0:58.82	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
10 of 10	02Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $61	 Just Cosmos	 1:13.18	 (23.66)	 8	 9	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 26Dec23	 WAU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 58.5	 $16	 Low Profile	 0:58.10	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 20Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $101	 Damascus Gate	 1:25.43	 (24.56)	 7	 8	 ....34¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $81	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.31	 (24.01)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
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R4 06 May 2024 | Gunnedah | XXXX Gold (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 730389
	 2	 824120
	 3	 220076
	 4	 800019
	 5	 051709
	 6	 236101
	 7	 877709
	 8	 694423
	 9	 794062
	10	 659053
	11	 470555
	12	 304880
	13	 933484

DAWN COUNTY
SHEN GUI
HERNE HILL
JUST JACKY
CANDY KISS
MISS NICOLINI
SPIRIT OF VOMO
LORD FINLAND
SIN CITY BELLE
HALLOWED STAR
SCATMAN
DISTINCTIVE GLORY
GRENADO

64
62
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
56.5
56.5
56
55
55
55

4
11
8
3
10
12
2
9
7
5
6
1
13

--
A BULLOCK
D MC LELLAN
MS J TAYLOR
M STAPLEFORD  2 

B LOOKER
JACK BAKER  3 

MS J PRESITS  1.5 
ZOE HUNT  3 

J P-HOLMES
SIENA GRIMA  3 

S INGELSE  1.5 
--

K HAZELTON
LOU MARY
JUSTIN BOWEN
THERESA STAIR
L A THOMAS
C K MARTIN
MS S GRILLS
LUKE PEPPER
C LUNDHOLM
C LUNDHOLM
S J DIXON
MS K SIMPKINS
D FERNANDO

7
8
5
6
6
5
4
4
6
4
7
6
6

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

64
60
54
54
57
57
52
49
53
48
45
40
38

	23-�4�-3-7
	49-�6�-5-6
	30-�2�-5-6
	28-�5�-2-0
	35-�4�-0-3
	28-�3�-6-5
	13-�1�-1-0
	17-�1�-2-3
	23-�4�-4-2
	16-�1�-0-3
	53-�5�-6-8
	56-�3�-4-4
	45-�2�-3-6

$79,526
$171,305
$87,980
$86,645
$61,385
$74,210
$42,905
$44,925
$67,750
$37,125
$123,520
$111,875
$103,505

	7-�0�-2-2
	20-�3�-4-2
	10-�1�-4-2
	6-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	15-�0�-4-2
	24-�3�-2-2
	8-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 DAWN COUNTY Trainer: K Hazelton Barrier: 4 Total: 23-4-3-7 Prize Money: A$79,526
Jockey: -- WT: 64 Good: 10-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 9-2-2-4 58+kg: 20-3-3-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2
Sire: Alamosa Dam: Dawn Ghost J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-5 Last Win: 02/07/23 (309 Days)
Owner: A B Hazelton, Mrs R E Hazelton, Mrs M A O鈥機onnor & W A Welsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 18Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	11]	 James Rogers	 58	 $21	 Syrian Star	 1:17.02	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	12]	 M Thompson	 59.5	 $17	 Jacenza	 1:08.83	 (24.23)	 14	 14	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 17Mar24	 COO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 60	 $19	 Competition	 1:37.50	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 01Apr24	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 56	 $21	 Leica Storm	 1:35.75	 (23.10)	 3	 5	 ....21¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 19Apr24	 ORA	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 James Rogers	 61	 $31	 Up To Mischief	 1:16.65	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 9............................No show

2 SHEN GUI Trainer: Lou Mary Barrier: 11 Total: 49-6-5-6 Prize Money: A$171,305
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 62 Good: 27-3-3-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 31-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-4-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Rose Pattern J+H: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 49-6-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-2-2 Last Win: 22/03/24 (45 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Good, L Mary, Ms S A Beames & TJG Good

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 60	 $26	 Last Frontier	 1:10.12	 (24.65)	 8	 9	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 14	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 60.5	 $7	 Elson Boy	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 60	 $17	 Warialda Warrior	 1:23.73	 (24.05)	 9	 11	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 14	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	14]	 K Jennings	 62	 $11	 Sixspeed	 1:25.75	 (24.40)	 12	 10	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
10 of 14	16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 K Jennings	 62.5	 $13	 Gentileschi	 1:23.10	 (23.35)	 13	 14	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

3 HERNE HILL Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 8 Total: 30-2-5-6 Prize Money: A$87,980
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 59 Good: 17-2-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-4-2
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Lupino J+H: 11-1-1-5 Turf: 30-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/08/23 (279 Days)
Owner: J D Stickland & Mrs P Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $5	 Justfour	 1:24.73	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
10 of 12	04Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $51	 Tribeca Star	 1:10.84	 (23.53)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
11 of 16	11Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 54	 $71	 The Dramatist	 1:23.62	 (23.52)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $51	 Hellcibell	 1:04.12	 (22.50)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $19	 Gentileschi	 1:23.10	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

4 JUST JACKY Trainer: Theresa Stair Barrier: 3 Total: 28-5-2-0 Prize Money: A$86,645
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 59 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Island Bel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-5-2-0 Last Win: 06/04/24 (30 Days)
Owner: A J Stair, Ms S C Cleland & Three Peaks Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T M Almond)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	09Feb24	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Thompson	 56	 $17	 Dune And Dusted	 1:11.36	 (23.39)	 10	 12	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Squires	 59.5	 $91	 Senshi	 1:15.21	 (24.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Stapleford	 56.5	 $51	 Shen Gui	 1:23.73	 (24.05)	 2	 1	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 13	 06Apr24	 COA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 60	 $7.5	 Mystic Flame	 1:11.60	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 13	 30Apr24	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Lenton	 57	 $16	 Flying Banjo	 1:09.57	 (22.69)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾............................No show
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5 CANDY KISS Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 10 Total: 35-4-0-3 Prize Money: A$61,385
Jockey: M Stapleford (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Kissame Mucho J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-0-2 Last Win: 02/12/23 (156 Days)
Owner: L A Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 52	 $7	 Seething Chuck	 2:05.27	 (23.21)	 3	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Zoe Hunt	 52	 $5	 Not Too Bad	 1:40.38	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 13Dec23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zoe Hunt	 52	 $61	 Mistress	 1:36.51	 (24.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
12 of 13	02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 57.5	 $41	 Pee Dee	 1:15.59	 (24.65)	 4	 13	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1605	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Pennart	 1:39.32	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 ....15¼............................No show

6 MISS NICOLINI Trainer: C K Martin Barrier: 12 Total: 28-3-6-5 Prize Money: A$74,210
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 5-0-1-3

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-1-2-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Renesmee J+H: 10-2-3-1 Turf: 28-3-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-5-2 Last Win: 23/03/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Rimrock Thoroughbreds, B A Martin & J T Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Jan24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 57	 $5	 Flying Miracle	 1:38.88	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 03Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Bill Peyto	 1:37.40	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 09Feb24	 WAC	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 55	 $9	 Omians	 1:42.12	 (24.17)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
11 of 13	08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 B Looker	 55	 $15	 A Silvery Warrior	 1:35.29	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 5	 23Mar24	 NAB	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $3	 Norman	 1:30.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

7 SPIRIT OF VOMO Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$42,905
Jockey: Jack Baker (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Puzzle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (430 Days)
Owner: A G Moore, P J Glasson, L P Knight, P D Brown, Ms S E Brown, T Ward, Mrs L Boundy, B Ward & B Newsome

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 09Feb24	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 M McGillivray	 58	 $8.5	 Mctaggart	 0:56.93	 (22.82)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 57	 $19	 Invahir	 1:07.50	 (22.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 07Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 59	 $11	 Fun Enuff	 1:23.70	 (24.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
13 of 13	22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Adkins	 60	 $51	 Shen Gui	 1:23.73	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 ....15¾............................ Poor run
9 of 10	 26Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jack Baker	 54	 $61	 Arctic Legend	 1:22.64	 (24.52)	 1	 1	 ........ 8............................No show

8 LORD FINLAND Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$44,925
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Helena Helsinki J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 17-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 30/06/23 (311 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, D J Beath, P Beath, D J Mulcahy, Mrs S A Ortmann, G A Stretton, Jimlee Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff), G & L Breen Racing (Mgr: G J Breen), Darby Racing Helena Helsinki 
(Mgr: S G Darby), R A B Bailey, Mrs J G Farr & A J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 04Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $21	 Always In	 1:18.92	 (24.77)	 2	 2	 ....17¼............................No show
4 of 13	 27Jan24	 PAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $13	 East Harlem	 1:21.94	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $9.5	 Threetimesalady	 1:36.43	 (22.77)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 16Mar24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 59	 $3.6	 Jamesy	 1:38.11	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 59	 $5	 Wilderness Star	 1:40.08	 (25.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort

9 SIN CITY BELLE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 7 Total: 23-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$67,750
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Sinequanon J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 23-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (301 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, Ms M L Johnson & Ms D A Benn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Zoe Hunt	 56.5	 $11	 Dream Game	 1:17.02	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾............................No show
4 of 6	 17Feb24	 COD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 70	 $4.6	 Linden Tree	 1:25.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
11 of 14	08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Zoe Hunt	 55	 $17	 Elson Boy	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 30Mar24	 LIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $8	 Indian Thunder	 1:07.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 14	 20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Zoe Hunt	 57.5	 $8	 Mystic Flame	 1:23.77	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

10 HALLOWED STAR Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$37,125
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Star Of Minerva J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/03/23 (430 Days)
Owner: P M Webb, Mrs L E Webb, R H Ellis, Mrs R C Pennell, C D Pennell, L W Bateup, W A N Tomczyk, JJ R Lee, G R Allan, W A Marshall, P A Reynolds, Ms S Fardell, Col H Hennessy, Mrs 
C L Everingham, J J Catts, K J Fisk, G Worrell & Mrs M Worrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 09Feb24	 WAC	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $*4.4	 Lord Bob	 1:10.80	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 24Feb24	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 61	 $*3.9	 Crazy Wolf	 1:23.43	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾............................No show
13 of 14	17Mar24	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $81	 Elson Boy	 1:23.15	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 ....12¾............................ Poor run
5 of 13	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $16	 Figment	 1:10.00	 (--.--)	 13	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 60	 $8	 Mystic Flame	 1:23.77	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
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11 SCATMAN Trainer: S J Dixon Barrier: 6 Total: 53-5-6-8 Prize Money: A$123,520
Jockey: Siena Grima (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 32-2-3-7 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 15-0-4-2
Sire: Fast ‘n’ Famous Dam: Charvicky J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 53-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (718 Days)
Owner: Miss M L Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 26Mar23	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $8	 Italian Tune	 2:00.76	 (25.12)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	11Apr23	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Worley	 56.5	 $26	 Rasay Factor	 2:00.66	 (25.37)	 10	 10	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 30Mar24	 LIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Houlgatte	 53.5	 $10	 Super Hot	 0:55.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 55.5	 $81	 My Oddette	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 12	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 29Apr24	 INV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Siena Grima	 55	 $31	 Kalahari Heart	 1:23.77	 (24.31)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

12 DISTINCTIVE GLORY Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 1 Total: 56-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$111,875
Jockey: S Ingelse (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 36-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-2-2
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Distinctive J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 56-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/10/23 (206 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J Barrie	 56	 $20	 Irene Of Athens	 1:36.33	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
4 of 14	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 52	 $101	 Senshi	 1:15.21	 (24.12)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 24Mar24	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 53.5	 $26	 Tiger Town	 1:17.14	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S McDonough	 52	 $91	 Interventionist	 1:37.17	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 P Zerafa	 57	 $21	 Mystic Flame	 1:23.77	 (--.--)	 6	 11	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run

13 GRENADO Trainer: D Fernando Barrier: 13 Total: 45-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$103,505
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 21-0-2-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo br/bl nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Military Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-1 Last Win: 25/11/23 (163 Days)
Owner: M J Fernando & Mrs J L Ross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 16Mar24	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 M Squires	 57	 $71	 Vertical	 1:15.52	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 23Mar24	 NAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Golden	 53	 $8	 Crowie’s Shout	 1:10.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 30Mar24	 LIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Ms G McDonnell	 59.5	 $4	 Torrid Affair	 1:08.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 13Apr24	 GOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 D Bennett	 55	 $7	 Koondeeman	 1:11.49	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 29Apr24	 INV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 M Squires	 55.5	 $26	 Kalahari Heart	 1:23.77	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
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R5 06 May 2024 | Taree | MLW Fencing 2024 Gloucester Cup (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 547361
	 2	 078734
	 3	 187071
	 4	 15
	 5	 724134
	 6	 946003
	 7	 247612
	 8	 403598
	 9	 623456
	10	 198202
	11	 974297
	12	 786209

BOLD HOI HO
OBELIUS
NAZARE’S IMPACT
PISA CAKE
THE YOUNG YEARS
SKYBEAM
BROWNED OFF
KING CORNELIUS
NEVADA SMOKE
PAJI BRIWAY
ISLEDON
BATTLEDANCE

63.5
60.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
55
55
55
55

1
11
5
7
9
2
12
3
4
10
6
8

COBI VITLER  1.5 
--
M FITZGERALD  2 

C REITH
J PENZA
--
A MORGAN
T WORSNOP  2 

L MAGORRIAN
--
S LISNYY
P SCORSE

SALLY TAYLOR
D WAGSTAFF
P PERRY
K LEES
TERRY EVANS
NIKKI HODGSON
JAKE HULL
G MILLIGAN
J LOUIZOS
W SEELIN
MS A LEE
MS J LYNCH

5
6
3
3
4
5
6
4
6
5
4
4

G
G
G
F
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
57
54
57
57
52
51
49
50
50
48
46

	16-�4�-0-2
	67-�5�-4-11
	12-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-3-1
	19-�1�-0-4
	14-�1�-2-1
	15-�1�-1-2
	35-�3�-3-6
	20-�1�-3-0
	22-�2�-2-0
	25-�2�-2-1

$92,285
$159,230
$48,500
$20,400
$39,250
$45,065
$35,045
$37,475
$80,000
$53,675
$51,800
$49,856

	3-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BOLD HOI HO Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 1 Total: 16-4-0-2 Prize Money: A$92,285
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Niagara Dam: Koningin J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-2 Last Win: 15/04/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Taylor, J J Devine, N J Devine, Mrs P A Devine & S S Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Nov23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 60.5	 $*2.7	 Uncommon Valour	 1:18.71	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 11Mar24	 COH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 Cobi Vitler	 55	 $9.5	 Moskeeta	 1:14.20	 (25.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 18Mar24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 61.5	 $5.5	 Vis I Do	 1:18.81	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ben Osmond	 60.5	 $11	 Sixspeed	 1:25.75	 (24.40)	 9	 11	 ........ 4................... Every chance
1 of 14	 15Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford	 59.5	 $4.8	 Quick As A Flash	 1:17.76	 (24.24)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 OBELIUS Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 11 Total: 67-5-4-11 Prize Money: A$159,230
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 36-2-3-5 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 21-1-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Salonika J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-5-4-11 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-1-6 Last Win: 29/01/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Flyby Racing (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 15Mar24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $26	 Owari	 1:23.98	 (22.73)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 11Apr24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $26	 Chevron	 1:20.39	 (23.34)	 6	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 18Apr24	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $61	 Fiddlers Green	 1:22.72	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 60.5	 $8.5	 Hemsted	 1:33.00	 (25.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 27Apr24	 MRW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Shane S Arnold	 55	 $4.8	 Hemsted	 1:18.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

3 NAZARE’S IMPACT Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$48,500
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Turfsurfer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Perry, Mrs K N Overton, Mrs D L Muddle, M J Slattery, A Slattery, Miss L Mills, C & S (Mgr: S M Madden), G Davies & P Robson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $51	 Mah Ali	 1:30.95	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 27Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 56	 $26	 Sacred Delago	 0:50.68	 (21.41)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
10 of 13	15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 C Houlgatte	 53	 $19	 Eighty Eight Stars	 1:15.08	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 30Mar24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $26	 Gago	 1:19.93	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $5	 Browned Off	 1:19.39	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

4 PISA CAKE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,400
Jockey: C Reith WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Pisa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), J Lovett, B A Brogan, A F Robertson, C N James, M A Dailey, J Covich, B Macalpine, Brenway, C R Braithwaite, M G Gleeson, D & K O’brien 
Racing, L D Papa, M Cole, T T O’Connor, L Cairns, Parts Boys, P Silk & K E Swai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 18Sep23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Jamakin Money	 0:50.06	 (22.57)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 14Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Matsuri	 0:58.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 28Feb24	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 So You Suggest	 1:02.26	 (23.66)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 25Mar24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 57.5	 $8.5	 Black Tiara	 1:11.87	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $3.3	 Nazare’s Impact	 1:19.39	 (25.09)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 THE YOUNG YEARS Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$39,250
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo br nz m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Imperial Dragon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/24 (72 Days)
Owner: T Evans & M W Fraser-Campin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 24Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $*3.4	 Skreatch	 1:26.52	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $4.8	 Three Gongs	 1:11.60	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $6	 Mr Villa	 1:13.79	 (24.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 13	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $10	 Cool Duke	 1:14.09	 (24.09)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $*2.5	 Nazare’s Impact	 1:19.39	 (25.09)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

6 SKYBEAM Trainer: Nikki Hodgson Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$45,065
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Blinding J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 11/05/23 (361 Days)
Owner: Ms N M Hodgson, S P Hodgson & P B Hodgson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $21	 Deceive	 1:09.51	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 02Dec23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 55	 $91	 Gold Pattern	 1:24.82	 (23.53)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	12Dec23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $6.5	 Capital Gamble	 1:22.90	 (24.48)	 9	 9	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
11 of 12	09Mar24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $151	 Audrey’s Lane	 1:16.62	 (23.11)	 12	 10	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $31	 Nazare’s Impact	 1:19.39	 (25.09)	 6	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 BROWNED OFF Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$35,045
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Hidden Kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/04/24 (34 Days)
Owner: H Brown & J J O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 16Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 58	 $4.8	 Rockapulco	 1:10.53	 (24.51)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 08Mar24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $101	 Overview	 1:10.70	 (22.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 19Mar24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $6	 Hell Of A Show	 1:03.76	 (22.82)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 59	 $4.8	 Queen Of Shadows	 1:16.46	 (24.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $14	 Nazare’s Impact	 1:19.39	 (25.09)	 2	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

8 KING CORNELIUS Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,475
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Kings Concubine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/07/23 (283 Days)
Owner: C J Swadling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	26Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 2230	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Palmer	 59	 $17	 Lately	 2:19.51	 (24.55)	 4	 9	 ....19¼.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $21	 Sixspeed	 1:19.07	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 07Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $6.5	 Fun Enuff	 1:23.70	 (24.14)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $7	 Pennart	 1:25.58	 (25.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 11	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Worsnop	 55.5	 $51	 Zanardee’s Lane	 1:15.92	 (24.45)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

9 NEVADA SMOKE Trainer: J Louizos Barrier: 4 Total: 35-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$80,000
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 55 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 14-0-1-2

6yo gr/br aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 17-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Carpe Jugulum J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 35-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-3-5 Last Win: 30/01/23 (462 Days)
Owner: J Louizos, Mrs F Louizos, R C Keightley, K A Rayfield, W G Griffith, J S Kelaher, B W Rodgers & J F Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 56	 $31	 Silver Halo	 1:24.05	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 20Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 59	 $*2.9	 Seething Chuck	 1:39.32	 (25.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 02Feb24	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $11	 Damascus Gate	 1:38.36	 (25.08)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 26Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $5.5	 Devil’s Inn	 1:23.12	 (23.30)	 9	 10	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $*2.7	 Just Ziggy	 1:16.83	 (24.81)	 3	 4	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

10 PAJI BRIWAY Trainer: W Seelin Barrier: 10 Total: 20-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$53,675
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Jalaurabel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/01/24 (106 Days)
Owner: W B Seelin, B S Seelin & P L Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 55	 $71	 Cosmic Lad	 1:29.65	 (23.65)	 8	 9	 ....11½............................No show
8 of 9	 27Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $101	 Know Thyself	 1:21.95	 (22.79)	 2	 3	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 25Mar24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $26	 Ensign Parker	 1:11.04	 (22.69)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
10 of 10	13Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 53	 $71	 Big Boy George	 1:11.25	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 27Apr24	 MRW	turf	 1350	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 M Thompson	 54.5	 $8	 Beaconsfield Joy	 1:20.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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11 ISLEDON Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 6 Total: 22-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$51,800
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Isla Canela J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/10/23 (196 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & M A Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $16	 Lago’s Daughter	 1:11.96	 (23.37)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 16Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 C Houlgatte	 55.5	 $31	 Oblivion	 0:57.13	 (23.05)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 25Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1195	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 53	 $61	 Sir Boo	 1:10.03	 (23.41)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 14Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $41	 One ‘N’ Only	 0:57.49	 (22.56)	 8	 7	 ........ 6............................No show
7 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 58.5	 $6	 Just Ziggy	 1:16.83	 (24.81)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse

12 BATTLEDANCE Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 8 Total: 25-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$49,856
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 55 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 16-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Fascinatin’rhythm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/04/23 (377 Days)
Owner: A Cavallaro, Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch & C A Favara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 18Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 55	 $26	 Cassia Lane	 1:25.75	 (24.83)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 07Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 M McGillivray	 55.5	 $101	 Rocky Ride	 0:57.84	 (22.63)	 12	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 16Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 58.5	 $5	 Prefer To Be Ready	 1:13.12	 (23.42)	 3	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 12	25Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1195	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $21	 Sir Boo	 1:10.03	 (23.41)	 12	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 01Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1430	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 55	 $61	 Cannon	 1:24.19	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show
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R6 06 May 2024 | Gunnedah | Court House Hotel (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 61411
	 2	 645215
	 3	 880423
	 4	 092826
	 5	 122322
	 6	 542424
	 7	 411385
	 8	 740469
	 9	 685174
	10	 407274
	11	 275154
	12	 680902
	13	 843086

VILLA TREVILLE
GERETY
SPARKINGLY
POCKET PICKER
SNOWDROP
NO FILTER
LOVING ANGEL
STREET SMARTS
CUPID’S KISS
SIR DONALD
ARAFURA SEA
AVACHATNOW
DRAGONEIGHT

63
60.5
60
59
59
58.5
58
58
56.5
56
55
55
55

6
8
3
4
1
11
10
12
9
13
2
5
7

M THOMPSON  3 

B SPRIGGS
B LOOKER
A BULLOCK
BILLY CRAY
MS J TAYLOR
--
--
C J HILLIER  1.5 
MS M WEIR
BRAITH NOCK
ELLA DREW  4 

M STAPLEFORD  2 

S C JONES
K LEES
D LANE
M K MASON
MS K SIMPKINS
L A THOMAS
P J NESTOR
D LANE
J A SYLVESTER
MS M FLEMING
MS C MORGAN
B PERRETT
L A THOMAS

4
3
3
4
5
6
5
4
5
10
4
7
9

M
F
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
61
56
54
58
57
56
56
53
48
49
48
43

	 5-�3�-0-0
	10-�2�-3-0
	11-�1�-2-2
	12-�1�-2-0
	22-�2�-6-4
	17-�2�-3-0
	12-�2�-0-2
	14-�1�-0-2
	39-�3�-4-6
	83-�7�-7-7
	 7-�1�-1-0
	20-�1�-1-2
	82-�4�-6-9

$44,800
$60,050
$51,800
$45,900
$96,945
$59,900
$41,560
$40,400
$87,660
$217,090
$11,775
$24,700
$133,370

	4-�3�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	14-�2�-5-2
	10-�2�-3-0
	6-�1�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-3
	36-�2�-1-3
	5-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	40-�2�-3-8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 VILLA TREVILLE Trainer: S C Jones Barrier: 6 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$44,800
Jockey: M Thompson (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Villa Moura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/23 (291 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 02May23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 57	 $5.5	 Cateechee	 0:57.96	 (23.50)	 10	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 15May23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $8.5	 Devilicious	 0:56.60	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
4 of 12	 06Jun23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $2.9	 Lost Media	 1:03.96	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 27Jun23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*1.8	 Lion Class	 0:57.49	 (23.21)	 2	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 20Jul23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*2	 Desperately	 0:58.52	 (22.84)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 GERETY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$60,050
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 60.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Magic Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (143 Days)
Owner: J V O’Neill, N D Rance, 2 Bad Hacks Racing, Win Towns Punters No 2, Bredarbi Stables, H E Blacker, M R Taylor, T J Henderson, Etak Thoroughbreds, R F O’Reilly, Mrs K Cooper-
smith, Rolozoba Racing, Dr D S Karpin, Power Thoroughbreds, Dr O K Chan, M J Curtai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Scorse	 54	 $6	 Captain Wise	 0:51.67	 (22.26)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $6	 Zoe Shark	 0:57.08	 (21.97)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 02Dec23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 57.5	 $5	 Ghost Hunter	 1:02.09	 (23.43)	 1	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 15Dec23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Mallyon	 59	 $*4.4	 Unique Elle	 1:10.41	 (24.02)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 9	 27Dec23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Mallyon	 59	 $7	 Magic In Me	 1:11.13	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

3 SPARKINGLY Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$51,800
Jockey: B Looker WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sheer Talent Dam: Strategic Spark J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/03/23 (421 Days)
Owner: J J O’Connor, J P McQuaid, T F O’Sullivan & S Finnegan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $12	 Divine Vicky	 1:02.23	 (21.95)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 59	 $17	 Palazzo Prince	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
4 of 6	 26Feb24	 NOW	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 59	 $11	 Time Bandit	 0:58.97	 (22.61)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $6.5	 Jet Empress	 0:50.43	 (21.67)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 12Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 58.5	 $6	 Friendly Sizzle	 0:52.90	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 POCKET PICKER Trainer: M K Mason Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$45,900
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Little Black Fish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/12/22 (499 Days)
Owner: W K Mason, R E Yates, S A Williams, Longneck Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C R Cameron), C Johnson, S R Schoch, R A Mallia, Tandem (Mgr: C A Martin), M J Hogan, G S Strudwick, C A 
Ward & Miss A C Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $9.5	 Sightseer	 0:56.83	 (23.08)	 2	 3	 ....14¾............................No show
2 of 11	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 58	 $7	 Magic Flyer	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 25Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $5	 Deebo	 1:09.59	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 18Mar24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $3.1	 Super Impressive	 1:04.80	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 15Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 58	 $*3.2	 Tryanza	 1:04.73	 (23.21)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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5 SNOWDROP Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 1 Total: 22-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$96,945
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 59 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-5-2
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Shamrock Slipper J+H: 14-2-5-1 Turf: 22-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-4-3 Last Win: 23/12/23 (135 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $11	 He’s Purring	 0:57.39	 (22.26)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 61.5	 $2.9	 Pee Dee	 0:59.18	 (23.97)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 24Mar24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 58	 $9	 Boorowa Girl	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Billy Cray	 60	 $*3.2	 Robarge	 0:58.72	 (23.84)	 8	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 58.5	 $9	 Robarge	 0:59.81	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 NO FILTER Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 11 Total: 17-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$59,900
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Inside Line J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (434 Days)
Owner: Three Minute Lodge (Mgr: S L Balmer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Jun23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 58	 $6	 Wanjina Rose	 0:59.93	 (24.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 03Jul23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Nosey	 0:58.32	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 01Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $9.5	 Girls Night In	 0:57.98	 (22.79)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bennett	 59	 $18	 Toomuchinformation	 0:59.50	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bennett	 59	 $20	 Robarge	 0:59.81	 (23.77)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

7 LOVING ANGEL Trainer: P J Nestor Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$41,560
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Radiant Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/23 (358 Days)
Owner: P J Nestor, M A Betar, R G Coxsedge & M R Coxsedge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01May23	 WEL	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $*1.6	 Venatic	 0:53.15	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
1 of 10	 14May23	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $*2.1	 East Harlem	 0:58.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
3 of 10	 27Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $5.5	 He’s Purring	 0:57.39	 (22.26)	 2	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 24Mar24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $5.5	 Boorowa Girl	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 19Apr24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 58.5	 $15	 Destiny’s Bounty	 0:57.53	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

8 STREET SMARTS Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$40,400
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Quick Thinking J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/22 (517 Days)
Owner: L D Freeman, P A Tasker, P P Wilson, R B Parry & M W Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 19Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $5.5	 Above The Sky	 1:39.47	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
10 of 10	22Jul23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Du Plessis	 52	 $61	 Vodka Martini	 1:00.11	 (22.35)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 04Feb24	 MUW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Loy	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Top Bird	 1:05.54	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 22Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1190	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Loy	 57	 $3.7	 So Greysful	 1:08.73	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 10	 13Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 53	 $21	 Big Boy George	 1:11.25	 (22.89)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼............................No show

9 CUPID’S KISS Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 9 Total: 39-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$87,660
Jockey: C J Hillier (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-4 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 11-1-0-3
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Romance Writer J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 39-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-4 Last Win: 06/04/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Miss C E Stummer & W R Sawkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 16Mar24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 57.5	 $11	 Broadbeach Dancer	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $12	 Rocky Ride	 0:54.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 06Apr24	 COA	 turf	 850	  H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Jarmanagic	 0:49.10	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Shae Wilkes	 57	 $4.4	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.31	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 27Apr24	 MRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 60.5	 $*3.8	 Invincible Faith	 1:00.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

10 SIR DONALD Trainer: Ms M Fleming Barrier: 13 Total: 83-7-7-7 Prize Money: A$217,090
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56 Good: 52-6-4-5 Track: 5-0-0-3

10yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 56-58kg: 25-3-2-3 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 36-2-1-3
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Raffles Class J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 83-7-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-2-2 Last Win: 14/07/23 (297 Days)
Owner: Miss M D Fleming, Mrs H J McVicar & J Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 58.5	 $41	 Hombre	 0:57.10	 (23.17)	 12	 12	 ........ 3....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 18Mar24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Palmer	 58	 $31	 Indian Thunder	 1:05.27	 (23.31)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 23Mar24	 NAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 M McGillivray	 55	 $12	 Crowie’s Shout	 1:10.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 08Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $21	 Sacred Delago	 0:57.56	 (23.51)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 26Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $51	 She’s Exotic	 0:56.52	 (22.88)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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11 ARAFURA SEA Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,775
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Shubawi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (181 Days)
Owner: A W Bragg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $8	 Ms Reeves	 0:57.17	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 14Oct23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Lenton	 56	 $2.4	 La Mia Via	 1:01.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 07Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $4	 Samita	 0:56.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 16Mar24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $6	 Broadbeach Dancer	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 06Apr24	 COA	 turf	 850	  H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $3.9	 Cupid’s Kiss	 0:49.10	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

12 AVACHATNOW Trainer: B Perrett Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$24,700
Jockey: Ella Drew (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Krupt Dam: Fuente J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 03/04/22 (764 Days)
Owner: B A Perrett & Mrs G C Perrett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 22May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $61	 In Spades	 1:00.12	 (24.38)	 5	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	21Aug22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $91	 Polylithic	 0:57.43	 (22.57)	 13	 14	 ....10¼............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 55	 $151	 Kipsbay	 1:04.76	 (22.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼............................No show
11 of 11	12Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 55	 $151	 A Guinea	 0:57.77	 (23.42)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 25Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 57.5	 $21	 Gold Counter	 0:59.82	 (23.63)	 8	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

13 DRAGONEIGHT Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 7 Total: 82-4-6-9 Prize Money: A$133,370
Jockey: M Stapleford (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 43-2-1-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 6-0-1-1 52-54kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-2-3-8
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: You See A Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 82-4-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 39-2-5-4 Last Win: 31/05/20 (1436 Days)
Owner: L A Thomas, D Mccann, C Strang, P A Hughes, Mrs B Thomas & H Holden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 27Jun23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Spokes	 56	 $41	 Villa Treville	 0:57.49	 (23.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 01Jul23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $*4.4	 Captain Wise	 0:57.94	 (22.33)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	14Jul23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Palmer	 56	 $41	 Sir Donald	 1:04.86	 (23.21)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 01Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C J Hillier	 54	 $26	 Uncertain Terms	 0:57.71	 (22.73)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 11Aug23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms Van D Werf	 55	 $101	 I’m Not Slew	 0:56.76	 (22.61)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
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R7 06 May 2024 | Taree | Jason Garrick Contracting (Bm74)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM74	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 531105
	 2	 111475
	 3	 801037
	 4	 241621
	 5	 627344
	 6	 496448
	 7	 774889
	 8	 828118
	 9	 142859
	10	 121180
	11	 907352
	12	 080146
	13	 885311
	14	 642600

IN A STEP
POLYLITHIC
AUSTEJA
OCTOBER REVOLUTION
PROCRASTINATOR
SHARKIM
HEAD LEGISLATOR
SIGHTSEER
POITA
BARE TO WITNESS
COURAGEOUS QUEEN
SOJU SESSION
ROBARGE
STAR OF YAMBA

64
62.5
61.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
55
55
55
55

9
8
11
1
12
14
6
13
3
4
10
7
2
5

--
M FITZGERALD  2 

SHAE WILKES  3 

BEN OSMOND  1.5 
--
--
J PENZA
--
L ROLLS
P SCORSE
G BUCKLEY
--
J KEHOE
MS K ADAMS

PETER GRAHAM
A P BALL
W T WILKES
R GODBOLT
G MCFARLANE
G MCFARLANE
TERRY EVANS
G MCFARLANE
COLT PROSSER
D LANE
G MILLIGAN
J A SPRAGUE
TERRY EVANS
TOM HIGGINS

7
6
6
4
4
5
6
4
6
3
4
4
6
5

M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

84
77
79
70
69
69
68
68
67
66
63
62
60
49

	62-�8�-9-14
	25-�7�-3-6
	20-�6�-1-2
	25-�5�-8-3
	16-�2�-3-1
	21-�5�-0-3
	17-�2�-6-0
	16-�3�-4-2
	39-�6�-8-3
	10-�3�-1-1
	15-�3�-1-2
	20-�3�-1-1
	28-�4�-3-4
	49-�4�-4-4

$242,360
$130,165
$110,575
$139,750
$95,450
$99,470
$91,175
$74,510
$156,655
$85,100
$75,150
$130,325
$95,170
$110,345

	47-�5�-8-11
	8-�1�-1-3
	9-�3�-0-2
	14-�4�-5-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	10-�3�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�3�-2-1
	28-�5�-5-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�3�-1-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	14-�4�-1-1
	8-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 IN A STEP Trainer: Peter Graham Barrier: 9 Total: 62-8-9-14 Prize Money: A$242,360
Jockey: -- WT: 64 Good: 25-3-5-8 Track: 9-3-0-2

7yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 20-4-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 47-5-8-11
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Time Release J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 62-8-9-14 Soft/Heavy: 37-5-4-6 Last Win: 11/01/24 (116 Days)
Owner: E P Leicht & Mrs G J Leicht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Cobi Vitler	 60	 $9	 Another Spirit	 0:56.13	 (22.37)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 28Dec23	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Cobi Vitler	 58	 $2.9	 Baiyka	 0:58.40	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 11Jan24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 54.5	 $10	 Mon Pierre	 0:50.22	 (21.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 12	11Apr24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $26	 Time Bandit	 1:04.37	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 25Apr24	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 55	 $51	 Jedibeel	 0:56.87	 (22.28)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

2 POLYLITHIC Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 8 Total: 25-7-3-6 Prize Money: A$130,165
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 16-5-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch nz g Fav: 9-5-0-2 58+kg: 17-5-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-3
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Monolith Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-3 Last Win: 27/01/24 (100 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, K Ball, M A Ball & J C Haisell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 23Jan24	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 S Champkin	 63.5	 $2.9	 Sir Carter	 0:48.46	 (21.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 27Jan24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 61	 $*2	 Hot Or Not	 0:45.62	 (22.08)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 7	 24Feb24	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 S Champkin	 64	 $8	 Flank Speed	 0:52.08	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 02Mar24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 Tom Orr	 58.5	 $8.5	 Bring Me Kash	 0:56.91	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM82	 [	 8]	 M Fitzgerald	 57	 $31	 Upside	 0:58.48	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

3 AUSTEJA Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 11 Total: 20-6-1-2 Prize Money: A$110,575
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-3-1-2 Track: 9-5-0-2

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-2
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Most Secretive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (262 Days)
Owner: Meredith Park (Mgr: Ms S Woodcock), Ms S Woodcock, H Everett & M Everett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	13Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $21	 Bel Academy	 0:57.17	 (22.47)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 18Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 L Scorse	 56	 $15	 Lucky Sham	 0:58.01	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 10	05Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $17	 Very Sharp	 1:03.31	 (22.71)	 7	 10	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 L Scorse	 54	 $15	 Alicia Roma	 0:57.49	 (23.10)	 9	 10	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 20Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $12	 Proverbial	 1:13.97	 (24.03)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

4 OCTOBER REVOLUTION Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 1 Total: 25-5-8-3 Prize Money: A$139,750
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 8-3-1-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 9-5-3-0 56-58kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-5-2
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Miss Denni J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-4-1 Last Win: 26/03/24 (41 Days)
Owner: N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*3.9	 Another Spirit	 0:56.13	 (22.37)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 62.5	 $*2.5	 Low Profile	 0:58.42	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 11	 14Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $14	 Boncassie	 1:10.95	 (23.08)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $10	 Salad Dodger	 0:59.68	 (24.52)	 8	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Bellamy	 63	 $*2.9	 Super Freds	 0:58.76	 (23.27)	 2	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 PROCRASTINATOR Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 12 Total: 16-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$95,450
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Miss Murphy’s Law J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 17/09/22 (597 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Bryant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03Feb24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $21	 Perennial	 0:50.76	 (21.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 17Feb24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 55	 $18	 Martial Music	 0:56.87	 (22.01)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 02Mar24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Akaka Falls	 0:51.82	 (22.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 21Mar24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 59.5	 $7	 Split Decision	 0:51.43	 (21.90)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 Shae Wilkes	 59	 $4.8	 Oakfield Badger	 0:59.62	 (23.59)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

6 SHARKIM Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 14 Total: 21-5-0-3 Prize Money: A$99,470
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-2 58+kg: 17-4-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-2
Sire: Sharkbite Dam: Aussie Kim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-2 Last Win: 04/11/23 (184 Days)
Owner: J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, P Bevan, Ms R Butler, R Cowie, D B Cowie, J W Dade, R Karmel, Ms D L Muddle, Mrs K N Overton, M J Slattery, Click N Collect (Mgr: W Gemenis) & 
Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 26Dec23	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 58	 $17	 Lady Shenanigans	 0:58.48	 (23.05)	 3	 2	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 10	 03Feb24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 61	 $19	 Perennial	 0:50.76	 (21.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 17Feb24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $6	 Outishka	 0:50.73	 (21.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 02Mar24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 58	 $8	 Akaka Falls	 0:51.82	 (22.23)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 16Mar24	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $14	 Cecil Street Lad	 0:57.12	 (22.45)	 2	 1	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten

7 HEAD LEGISLATOR Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-6-0 Prize Money: A$91,175
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58 Good: 11-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-4-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Legislature J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-0 Last Win: 29/09/21 (950 Days)
Owner: R Khoury, Miss J Anissa, A C James & Mrs A James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $10	 Fastconi	 1:09.75	 (22.52)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 09Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 58.5	 $4.4	 No Going Back	 1:19.94	 (22.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 15	 25Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 B Loy	 57.5	 $13	 Patton	 1:18.61	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 13Dec23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 60	 $21	 Flying Mikki	 1:09.78	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 29Dec23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 60.5	 $26	 Addriel	 1:08.71	 (23.09)	 6	 6	 ....10¼............................No show

8 SIGHTSEER Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 13 Total: 16-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$74,510
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 8-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Exselva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/11/23 (160 Days)
Owner: Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 12Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $7	 Bomarea	 0:56.32	 (22.24)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $16	 Vegas Raider	 0:56.20	 (22.28)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Mr Wallace	 0:56.83	 (23.08)	 4	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 61	 $2.8	 She’s A Bad Girl	 0:56.80	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 11	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 62	 $12	 Azayaka	 0:57.40	 (22.36)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

9 POITA Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 3 Total: 39-6-8-3 Prize Money: A$156,655
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 57.5 Good: 20-1-3-3 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 12-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-5-5-3
Sire: Headwater Dam: Pieetys J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 39-6-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-5-0 Last Win: 27/07/23 (284 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Prosser, D J Carney, D L Monkley, D P Elliott, M W Elliott, P Gardner, J Gardner, A J Lewis, D L Lewis, J Lewis, D D Lewis, I C Stanton, B W Cooney & M G Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 03Sep23	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $11	 Just In Reach	 0:52.93	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 16Sep23	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 60	 $7	 Adamdeeant	 0:58.19	 (23.09)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55	 $13	 Alicia Roma	 0:57.49	 (23.10)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 13Oct23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 62.5	 $12	 Mouette	 0:57.37	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 62	 $41	 Azayaka	 0:57.40	 (22.36)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show

10 BARE TO WITNESS Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 4 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$85,100
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 57 Good: 9-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Bid’n’bare J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/10/23 (211 Days)
Owner: Miss K J Law, B J Shields, 2829 (Mgr: L E Mulholland), Mrs C A D’silva, D L Horton, E Odisho, G B Johnson, RBJB (Mgr: R W Reeves), Mrs S M Cleary, T A Shields, Mrs R Butt, Mrs C 
Livermore, Mrs M Reeves, G Georgiou, Here To Go (Mgr: P A Skulski), A R Skuls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18Jun23	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Rewarding Belle	 1:09.48	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $3.6	 Outishka	 0:55.05	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 11	 08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $*2	 Smart And Dapper	 1:03.54	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 13Dec23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $61	 Royal Merchant	 1:09.20	 (22.58)	 9	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	30Dec23	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 56	 $101	 Sydney Bowler	 1:15.99	 (23.25)	 10	 10	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
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11 COURAGEOUS QUEEN Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 10 Total: 15-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$75,150
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 5-2-1-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-2
Sire: Pluck Dam: Stormy Empress J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/01/23 (472 Days)
Owner: Pine Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs B I O’donnell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $61	 Tocomah	 0:57.95	 (22.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 17Feb24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Z Wadick	 53	 $21	 Outishka	 0:50.73	 (21.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 59	 $4.2	 Toomuchinformation	 0:59.50	 (24.25)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $21	 Azayaka	 0:57.40	 (22.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $5	 Oakfield Badger	 0:59.62	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

12 SOJU SESSION Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$130,325
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Lemon Soju J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/03/24 (56 Days)
Owner: A J Wright, F A Caccavari & S J Malady

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 22Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 53.5	 $31	 Debussy	 0:58.21	 (23.54)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
32 of 10	06Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 55	 $81	 Tectonic Plate	 1:07.76	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 12	 11Mar24	 COH	 turf	 800	  H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Spokes	 59	 $6.5	 Ragman	 0:47.35	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 10	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 63	 $4.6	 Robarge	 0:58.72	 (23.84)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 02May24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 56	 $18	 Smiling Prophet	 1:05.88	 (23.48)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

13 ROBARGE Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 28-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$95,170
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 10-2-1-1

6yo b nz m Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-1
Sire: Highly Recommended Dam: Crochet J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 28-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-3 Last Win: 18/04/24 (18 Days)
Owner: T Evans, Miss C Brown, R W Duncan, T Grey, Mrs FH McCall, P W Norris, S J Hart & C F Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 31Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 58	 $13	 Cassia Lane	 1:08.89	 (22.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $41	 Salad Dodger	 0:59.68	 (24.52)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 11Mar24	 COH	 turf	 800	  H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $8.5	 Soju Session	 0:47.35	 (22.84)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $8.5	 Snowdrop	 0:58.72	 (23.84)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $7.5	 Snowdrop	 0:59.81	 (23.77)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

14 STAR OF YAMBA Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 5 Total: 49-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$110,345
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 55 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 16-2-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 28-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Yamba’s Dream J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 49-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-3-3 Last Win: 16/09/23 (233 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 56.5	 $19	 Much More Torque	 1:28.77	 (24.60)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $15	 Believe So	 1:36.93	 (24.02)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 30Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1605	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $7	 Ashim	 1:40.06	 (24.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	18Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 56.5	 $18	 Cassia Lane	 1:25.75	 (24.83)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
11 of 13	29Dec23	 COH	 turf	 1615	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms K Adams	 55.5	 $51	 Ponte Vecchio	 1:37.42	 (24.73)	 7	 11	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
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R8 06 May 2024 | Gunnedah | Ultra Fleet Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1250m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2241
	 2	 343344
	 3	 214
	 4	 41
	 5	 542541
	 6	 15
	 7	 508600
	 8	 758007
	 9	 718850
	10	 010693
	11	 106508
	12	 517046

CHEAP GAS
SCHOLL DEEP
WATER LAD
JUST SHANE
TOKYO STAR
PISA CAKE
NEVER NEVER LAND
HOT SAUCE
GULF OF GABES
ST ROY
JADE DIVISION
SELVAM

59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55

5
3
7
14
13
6
15
10
4
12
9
11

J P-HOLMES
A BULLOCK
MS K LENTON  2 

--
--
D MC LELLAN
MS M WEIR
MS J TAYLOR
BILLY CRAY
MS C INGS
S INGELSE  1.5 
BRAITH NOCK

DEREK PIPER
D ATKINS
B CAVANOUGH
T & P VIGOUROUX
FABIO MARTINO
K LEES
NIKKI POLLOCK
L A THOMAS
NIKKI POLLOCK
MS M FLEMING
B THOMPSON
J A SYLVESTER

3
3
3
3
3
3
5
5
4
4
5
5

G
F
G
G
F
F
G
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
61
57
55
58
57
49
51
46
45
44
44

	 4-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-1-3
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-0-1
	15-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-1-0
	44-�1�-1-4

$31,400
$43,175
$23,325
$21,875
$29,080
$20,400
$36,425
$34,575
$8,750
$14,175
$11,975
$60,450

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 064805
	14	 609227
	15	 568564

SUPER BOUND
THUNDOZER
CASTLEHYDE

55
55
55

8
2
1

B LOOKER
ELLA DREW  4 
MS G MCDONNELL

A MCHARDIE
B PERRETT
IAN HOLLAND

5
8
7

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

41
40
35

	25-�1�-1-1
	38-�1�-4-1
	42-�1�-3-3

$39,705
$49,995
$40,575

	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 CHEAP GAS Trainer: Derek Piper Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$31,400
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Talk Is Cheap J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/24 (24 Days)
Owner: D C Piper, Mrs S L Piper, J C Piper, S Piper & Mrs H E Booth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $18	 Devine Chops	 0:58.78	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 15Jan24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $3.7	 Canny Prospect	 1:01.08	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 02Feb24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $3.4	 Chico Casino	 1:10.19	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 31Mar24	 MUD	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Elson Boy	 1:01.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 12Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Big Wandji	 1:05.87	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 SCHOLL DEEP Trainer: D Atkins Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$43,175
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Lohgairo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/08/23 (265 Days)
Owner: M R Chidgey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Feb24	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $4.2	 Sidenay	 1:17.55	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 02Mar24	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $12	 Uncle Harry	 1:17.72	 (22.94)	 3	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 21Mar24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $8	 Left Field	 1:11.21	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 03Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $4.4	 Callistemon	 1:14.69	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 24Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $17	 Shehasattitude	 1:14.22	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

3 WATER LAD Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,325
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Makfi Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Ms A M McHardy & J R Tyrrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 09May23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Core Concept	 0:50.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $16	 Provencal	 0:57.02	 (22.53)	 14	 14	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 31Mar24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Sister Josephine	 1:06.63	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 10	 14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $*2	 Peruno	 1:04.26	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

4 JUST SHANE Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 14 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,875
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Decantered J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/24 (14 Days)
Owner: P M Vigouroux, M G V Barnett, K L Quigley, Mrs V A Byrnes, R G Dalrymple, Prebblebrook (Mgr: J A Prebble), Mrs F L Dalrymple, I C Marscham, R McNaughton, Mrs J Crockart, I D 
Faulkner, J Ikonomapoulos, V Ikonomopoulos & W Slawski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 13Nov23	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Another Fortune	 0:49.03	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 54.5	 $31	 Spirit Of Storm	 0:52.24	 (22.54)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 10Apr24	 KEG	 turf	 820	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Rubilace	 0:53.01	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ....15¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Apr24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $15	 Westbrook	 0:57.08	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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5 TOKYO STAR Trainer: Fabio Martino Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,080
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Staphanos Dam: Copacabana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/24 (24 Days)
Owner: A M Muollo & Mrs G L Muollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 13May23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G3	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $15	 Air Assault	 1:24.50	 (23.38)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 56	 $4.2	 Kahhof	 1:12.62	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 56	 $13	 Gates	 1:33.16	 (23.09)	 3	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 07Oct23	 MUR	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 54	 $*1.8	 Bella Tesoro	 1:37.60	 (24.31)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 12Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $3.4	 Brutal Game	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

6 PISA CAKE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,400
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Pisa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), J Lovett, B A Brogan, A F Robertson, C N James, M A Dailey, J Covich, B Macalpine, Brenway, C R Braithwaite, M G Gleeson, D & K O’brien 
Racing, L D Papa, M Cole, T T O’Connor, L Cairns, Parts Boys, P Silk & K E Swai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 18Sep23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Jamakin Money	 0:50.06	 (22.57)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 14Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Matsuri	 0:58.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 28Feb24	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 So You Suggest	 1:02.26	 (23.66)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 25Mar24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 57.5	 $8.5	 Black Tiara	 1:11.87	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $3.3	 Nazare’s Impact	 1:19.39	 (25.09)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

7 NEVER NEVER LAND Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 15 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$36,425
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Pozitave J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/23 (333 Days)
Owner: Hillside Stud (Mgr B Pollock), Mrs P Polito & Mrs L Pollock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	12Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $81	 Famous Pedrille	 1:23.21	 (23.32)	 7	 7	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 26Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Barrett	 52	 $101	 Let’s Try	 1:12.11	 (23.44)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 23Mar24	 NAB	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Billy Cray	 60	 $4	 Hallowed Son	 1:31.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
14 of 14	16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 58.5	 $151	 Gentileschi	 1:23.10	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
10 of 11	25Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 58.5	 $7	 Bull Headed	 1:26.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back

8 HOT SAUCE Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,575
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Summery J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/06/23 (331 Days)
Owner: L J Harriss, L A Thomas & Mrs S E Gibson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 57	 $16	 Edge Of Reward	 1:40.74	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 22Jul23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $41	 Prime Impact	 1:39.54	 (24.03)	 6	 7	 ...... 18...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	01Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 58	 $41	 Herne Hill	 1:23.67	 (23.75)	 10	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Spokes	 57	 $101	 Toomuchinformation	 0:59.50	 (24.25)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1305	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Bennett	 56.5	 $151	 Cool Duke	 1:18.70	 (24.49)	 10	 8	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

9 GULF OF GABES Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,750
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Prairie Star J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (191 Days)
Owner: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock) & Mrs P Polito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28Oct23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $4	 Platinum Asset	 1:26.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 07Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 D Northey	 61.5	 $8	 Dynastic	 1:24.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $31	 My Diamond Boy	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 16Dec23	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Billy Cray	 60.5	 $15	 Dynastic	 1:24.10	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	26Dec23	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $9	 Flying Banjo	 1:29.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

10 ST ROY Trainer: Ms M Fleming Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$14,175
Jockey: Ms C Ings WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Akeelah J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/24 (93 Days)
Owner: G J Dorrstein & Mrs L M Dorrstein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $4.4	 Red In The Morning	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
14 of 14	23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $61	 Threetimesalady	 1:36.43	 (22.77)	 2	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 16Mar24	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 A Banks	 59	 $19	 Ransoming	 1:23.72	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 08Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $101	 Not In Doubt	 1:10.63	 (24.29)	 3	 5	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 11	 25Apr24	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms C Ings	 55.5	 $4	 Bull Headed	 1:26.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
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11 JADE DIVISION Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,975
Jockey: S Ingelse (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Jade Hue J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/12/22 (507 Days)
Owner: R S Atkinson & Mrs N A Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	09Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $21	 Double Award	 1:22.16	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 04Feb23	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 58.5	 $10	 Sons Of Bourke	 1:16.28	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	13]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $18	 Kalahari Heart	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	18Mar23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 55.5	 $11	 Adam’s First Pick	 1:17.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms J Brookes	 55.5	 $31	 Flying Banjo	 0:56.82	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

12 SELVAM Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 11 Total: 44-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$60,450
Jockey: Braith Nock WT: 55 Good: 18-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 21-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Sebring Dam: Wildwood Dancer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 44-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/02/24 (70 Days)
Owner: M J McKenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 54	 $6.5	 Our Esprit	 1:22.45	 (24.11)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $31	 Joiselle	 1:10.71	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
12 of 14	02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 M Thompson	 53	 $101	 Sixspeed	 1:25.75	 (24.40)	 14	 14	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55	 $21	 Finance Partner	 1:26.64	 (24.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 27Apr24	 MRW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms K Lenton	 57	 $6	 Beg Me	 1:55.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6................... Every chance

13 SUPER BOUND Trainer: A Mchardie Barrier: 8 Total: 25-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,705
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Abound J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/02/22 (815 Days)
Owner: A D McHardie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Mar24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Squires	 55	 $101	 Super Impressive	 1:04.80	 (23.65)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 31Mar24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S McDonough	 52	 $101	 Up To Mischief	 1:06.47	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 07Apr24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S McDonough	 52	 $91	 Candid	 0:58.32	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 S McDonough	 52	 $61	 Peruno	 1:04.26	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 25Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $61	 Forbidden Gemstone	 1:10.21	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

14 THUNDOZER Trainer: B Perrett Barrier: 2 Total: 38-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$49,995
Jockey: Ella Drew (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-0-4-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo gr/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Rasay Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/21 (885 Days)
Owner: B A Perrett & Mrs G C Perrett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	20Mar23	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $101	 Apache Jewel	 1:42.21	 (23.23)	 2	 4	 ....14½....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Stanley	 56	 $61	 Charlotting	 1:37.68	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 8	 10Jun23	 MAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 N Perrett	 62	 $13	 Fiocchi	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 24Jun23	 TLM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Perrett	 64	 $10	 Ringside	 1:28.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $101	 Where’s The Fire	 0:59.40	 (23.67)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

15 CASTLEHYDE Trainer: Ian Holland Barrier: 1 Total: 42-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$40,575
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 55 Good: 26-1-2-3 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 12-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Puppet J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 42-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/23 (282 Days)
Owner: J Wrench & F I Holland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 17Dec23	 COO	turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Stapleford	 56	 $26	 Love Rules	 2:05.21	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ....13¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 30Dec23	 GIL	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $41	 Edith’s Joy	 1:52.66	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 23Mar24	 NAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M McGillivray	 55.5	 $5.5	 Under Le Temps	 1:10.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 06Apr24	 COA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 56	 $81	 Just Jacky	 1:11.60	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $31	 My Oddette	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run


